5717521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM549282

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decision Dynamics, Inc.		07/30/2019	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decision Dynamics, LLC		
Street Address:	Two Westbrook Corporate Center		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Westchester		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60154		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5717521	DDI TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4394623	PREMIER ETITLELIEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: jselle@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Justin C. Selle

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688100/20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Daniel Healow
SIGNATURE:	/P. Daniel Healow/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=SC-CC-Decision Dynamics, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0330 source=SC-CC-Decision Dynamics, LLC#page2.tif
source=SC-CC-Decision Dynamics, LLC#page3.tif
source=SC-CC-Decision Dynamics, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0331

> Nov 12 2019 REFERENCE ID: 428952

Mark Hammon L SECREPARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA File ID: 190730-0917080 Filing Date: 07/30/2019

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

FILING FEE: \$110.00

**Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filing for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, by filing these articles of organization.

1. The	e name of the limited	d liability com	oany is	3:		
De	ecision Dynamics, L	LC				
L						
2. Th	e initial agent for se	rvice of proces	ss is:			
Co	orporation Service C	ompany				·
(Na	ame)					
an	d the street address	in South Car	olina f	or this	agent for se	vice of process is
	703 Laurel Street					
(St	reet Address)					
С	olumbia, South Car	olina 29201				
(C	ity, State, Zip Code)					
3 Th	e former name of th	is limited liabi	ility co	mpany	while a corp	oration was:
_	ecision Dynamics, I					
	·					
4 16.	unting by voting are	un is required	the h	elow in	formation m	ust be provided for each voting group entitled to vote
4. 11	separately on the c	onversion:	,	0.017		
	Voting	Number of				Number of Votes Required to Approve
	Group	Shareholde	er Vote	s Cast		(required if this was less than unanimous vote "for")
		For	-OR	! -	Against	Specify whether number or percentage
Voting	Common Stock	134,334		0		
Ū						

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

Nov 12 2019 REFERENCE ID: 428952

Mark Hammond

	Decision Dynamics, LLC
	· ·
	Name of Limited Liability Comp
The address of the initial designated office is:	
1324 North Lake Drive	
(Street Address)	
Lexington, SC 29072	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
The name and mailing address of each organizer	
a.	
Glenn Thames	
(Name) 1324 North Lake Drive	
(Street Address)	
Lexington, SC 29072	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
b.	
(Name)	
(Street Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
С.	
(Name)	
(Street Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

Nov 12 2019 REFERENCE ID: 428952

Mark Hammond

	Now a of Limited Lightity Company
	Name of Limited Liability Company
8. Check this box only if management of the lim company is to be managed by managers, spea. Glenn Thames	ited liability company is vested in a manager or managers. If this ecify the name and address of each manager:
(Name)	
1324 North Lake Drive	
(Business Address)	
Lexington, SC 29072	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
b.	
Ann Gunning	
(Name)	
1324 North Lake Drive	
(Business Address)	
Lexington, SC 29072	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
c.	
(Name)	
(Business Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
pursuant to §33-44-303(c) of the 1976 S.C.	ne company are to be held liable for its debts and obligations Code of Laws, as amended. If one or more members are so liable, obligations or liabilities such members are liable in their capacity as

Decision Dynamics, LLC

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

Nov 12 2019 REFERENCE ID: 428952

Mark Hammon L

Decision Dyr	namics, LL0		

	Name of Limited Liability Company
10.	Set forth any optional provisions not inconsistent with law the limited liability company wishes to include in its operating agreement, including any provisions that are required or are permitted to be set forth in the operating agreement:
11.	Unless a delayed effective date is specified, the existence of the limited liability company will be effective when endorsed for filing by the Secretary of State. Specify any delayed effective date and time:
	(Date)
12.	The articles of incorporation of the corporation will be cancelled as of the effective date of this filing.
13.	Name and signature of each organizer: a.
	Glenn Thames
	(Name) (Signature)
	b.
	(Name)
	(Signature)
	c.
	(Name)
	(Signature)

Date: July 30, 2019

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

1. File two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate or conformed copy.

2. If space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.

3. This form must be accompanied by the filing fee of \$110.00 payable to the Secretary of State and a self-addressed, stamped envelope.

4. Send to:

SC Secretary of State

1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525

Columbia, SC 29201

5. If the corporation owns real property in South Carolina, notice of this name change must be filed in the register of deeds office of the county where the property is located. S.C. Code § 33-11-112(c)

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 11/13/2019